

Solicitation Name:INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING SIGN

SYSTEM DOWNTOWN PHASE 2

Solicitation #: 21673

Closing Date : 1/15/2020

Base

						Allied Signage		Geograph Industries, Inc		Laydon Industries, LLC		Sign Pro, Inc.		
						Total Cost	\$ 760,504.0	\$ 659,468.0	\$ 1,059,340.6	\$ 815,024.9				
						Selected #	0	0	0	0				
						Selected (\$)	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0				
#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit of Meas	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
1														
#1-1	0202512	\$ 3,900.0	Cut Concrete Sidewalk	1300	LF	\$ 3	\$ 3,900.0	\$ 5.88	\$ 7,644.0	\$ 3	\$ 3,900.0	\$ 10.13	\$ 13,169.0000000000002	
#1-2	0921001	\$ 8,700.0	Concrete Sidewalk Imprinted Concrete	1450	SF	\$ 6	\$ 8,700.0	\$ 11.88	\$ 17,226.0	\$ 31.5	\$ 45,675.0	\$ 16.2	\$ 23,490.0	
#1-3	0921030	\$ 450	Sidewalk	45	SF	\$ 10	\$ 450	\$ 28	\$ 1,260.0	\$ 140	\$ 6,300.0	\$ 21.6	\$ 972.0000000000001	
#1-4	0921021A	\$ 4,000.0	Reset Concrete Pavers Furnishing and Placing	200	SF	\$ 20	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 24.4	\$ 4,880.0	\$ 29.5	\$ 5,900.0	\$ 24.3	\$ 4,860.0	
#1-5	0944000	\$ 1,152.0	Topsoil	144	SY	\$ 8	\$ 1,152.0	\$ 84	\$ 12,096.0	\$ 25	\$ 3,600.0	\$ 20.25	\$ 2,916.0	
#1-6	0950005	\$ 1,065.60	Turf Establishment Selective Clearing and Thinning	144	SY	\$ 8	\$ 1,152.0	\$ 33	\$ 4,752.0	\$ 7.4	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 13.5	\$ 1,944.0	
#1-7	0952001	\$ 660		1	LS	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 660	\$ 660	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 8,100.0	\$ 8,100.0	
#1-8	0970006	\$ 70,000.0	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)Enter this amount 70000	1	EST	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	
#1-9	0970007	\$ 240	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger) Maintenance and	240	HR	\$ 40	\$ 9,600.0	\$ 70.25	\$ 16,860.0	\$ 1	\$ 240	\$ 95	\$ 22,800.0	
#1-10	0971001	\$ 5,000.0	Protection of Traffic Mobilization and Project	1	LS	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 6,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 10,125.0	\$ 10,125.0	
#1-11	0975004	\$ 15,000.0	Closeout	1	LS	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 25,000.0	\$ 33,840.0	\$ 33,840.0	\$ 80,000.0	\$ 80,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	
#1-12	0978002	\$ 598.0	Traffic Drum Construction Barricade	10	EA	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 59.8	\$ 598.0	\$ 105	\$ 1,050.0	\$ 180	\$ 1,800.0	
#1-13	0979003	\$ 1,000.0	Type III	10	EA	\$ 100	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 138	\$ 1,380.0	\$ 130	\$ 1,300.0	\$ 300	\$ 3,000.0	
#1-14	0980001A	\$ 300	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 2,500.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 5,200.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 300	\$ 300	
#1-15	0981100	\$ 450	42" Traffic Cone	10	EA	\$ 60	\$ 600	\$ 71	\$ 710	\$ 45	\$ 450	\$ 50	\$ 500	
#1-16	1206013A	\$ 9,460.0	Removal of Existing Signs	1	LS	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 12,000.0	\$ 9,460.0	\$ 9,460.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 40,000.0	\$ 27,000.0	\$ 27,000.0	
#1-17	1220027	\$ 954.9	Construction Signs	90	SF	\$ 15	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 12	\$ 1,080.0	\$ 34	\$ 3,060.0	\$ 10.61	\$ 954.9	
#1-18	1203109A	\$ 103,500.0	Sign Posts and Foundation	69	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 103,500.0	\$ 6,079.0	\$ 419,451.0	\$ 9,200.0	\$ 634,800.0	\$ 7,507.49	\$ 518,016.81	
#1-19	1208932A	\$ 9,165.0	Sign (3-Panel)	15	EA	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 105,000.0	\$ 611	\$ 9,165.0	\$ 1,400.0	\$ 21,000.0	\$ 1,239.61	\$ 18,594.149999999998	
#1-20	1208933A	\$ 37,206.0	Sign (5-Panel)	54	EA	\$ 7,400.0	\$ 399,600.0	\$ 689	\$ 37,206.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 81,000.0	\$ 1,323.76	\$ 71,483.04	

Solicitation Name:INSTALLATION OF WAYFINDING SIGN  
SYSTEM DOWNTOWN PHASE 2

Solicitation #: 21673

Closing Date : 1/15/2020

Alt:A

						Allied Signage		Geograph Industries, Inc		Laydon Industries, LLC		Sign Pro, Inc.	
Total Cost						\$ 278,772.0		\$ 244,665.4		\$ 371,172.0		\$ 269,189.92	
Selected #						0		0		0		0	
Selected (\$)						\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0		\$ 0	
#	Items	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1													
#1-1	0202512	\$ 360	Cut Concrete Sidewalk 5" x 18" Granite Stone	120	LF	\$ 3	\$ 360	\$ 5.88	\$ 705.6	\$ 15	\$ 1,800.0	\$ 10.13	\$ 1,215.6000000000001
#1-2	0813012	\$ 620	Curbing	10	LF	\$ 200	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 62	\$ 620	\$ 125	\$ 1,250.0	\$ 101.25	\$ 1,012.5
#1-3	0921001	\$ 900	Concrete Sidewalk	150	SF	\$ 6	\$ 900	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,782.000	\$ 33	\$ 4,950.0	\$ 16.2	\$ 2,430.0
#1-4	0921021A	\$ 500	Reset Concrete Pavers Furnishing and Placing	25	SF	\$ 20	\$ 500	\$ 24.4	\$ 610.0	\$ 40	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 24.3	\$ 607.5
#1-5	0944000	\$ 256	Topsoil	32	SY	\$ 8	\$ 256	\$ 84.40000	\$ 2,700.8	\$ 26	\$ 832	\$ 20.25	\$ 648.0
#1-6	0950005	\$ 256	Turf Establishment	32	SY	\$ 8	\$ 256	\$ 33	\$ 1,056.0	\$ 10	\$ 320	\$ 13.5	\$ 432.0
#1-7	0970006	\$ 1,600.0	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost) Enter "1"	1600	EST	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 18.25	\$ 29,200.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 1	\$ 1,600.0
#1-8	0970007	\$ 20	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	20	HR	\$ 40	\$ 800	\$ 70.25	\$ 1,405.0	\$ 1	\$ 20	\$ 95	\$ 1,900.0
#1-9	0971001	\$ 1,350.0	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic Mobilization and Project	1	LS	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 2,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 10,000.0	\$ 1,350.0	\$ 1,350.0
#1-10	0975004	\$ 1,200.0	Closeout	1	LS	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 4,864.0	\$ 4,864.0	\$ 22,000.0	\$ 22,000.0	\$ 1,200.0	\$ 1,200.0
#1-11	0980001A	\$ 300	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 2,230.0	\$ 2,230.0	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 300	\$ 300
#1-12	1203109A	\$ 43,500.0	Sign Posts and Foundation	29	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 43,500.0	\$ 6,079.0	\$ 176,291.0	\$ 9,500.0	\$ 275,500.0	\$ 7,507.49	\$ 217,717.21
#1-13	1208932A	\$ 6,110.0	Sign (3-Panel)	10	EA	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 70,000.0	\$ 611	\$ 6,110.0	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 15,000.0	\$ 1,278.34	\$ 12,783.4
#1-14	1208933A	\$ 13,091.0	Sign (5-Panel)	19	EA	\$ 7,400.0	\$ 140,600.0	\$ 689	\$ 13,091.0	\$ 1,600.0	\$ 30,400.0	\$ 1,368.09	\$ 25,993.71

Solicitation Name:INSTALLATION

OF WAYFINDING SIGN SYSTEM

Solicitation #: 21673

Closing Date : 1/15/2020

Alt:2

							Allied Signage		Geograph Industries, Inc		Laydon Industries, LLC		Sign Pro, Inc.	
							Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost	
							Selected #		Selected #		Selected #		Selected #	
							Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)		Selected (\$)	
#	Items	Selected	Lowest	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1														
#1-1	X	\$ 0	\$ 27,461.0	Attic Stock - Sign Post	7	EA	\$ 7,400.0	\$ 51,800.0	\$ 3,923.0	\$ 27,461.0	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 35,000.0	\$ 4,911.78	\$ 34,382.46
				Attic Stock - Sign										
#1-2	X1	\$ 0	\$ 4,746.0	Componnets	7	EA	\$ 1,500.0	\$ 10,500.0	\$ 678	\$ 4,746.0	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 1,485.36	\$ 10,397.519999999999